Paid-up share capital (par value of INR. 10 each fully paid)   13,196.90   13,196.90   13,196.90   13,196.90

 Other Equity   119,174.81

 Earnings per equity share (par value of INR. 10 each)

(not annualised)

 i)   Basic ( in INR.)   5.67   5.60   5.66   24.46

 ii)  Diluted ( in INR.)   5.67   5.60   5.66   24.46

* Refer Note 5

-1-

 JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED
 CIN NO. L74899UP1995PLC043677

Regd. Office : Plot No. 1A, Sector – 16A, Noida – 201301 (U.P)

Corporate Office – 5th Floor, Tower D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida – 201304 (U.P)

Contact No: +91-120-4090500, Fax No: +91-120-4090599, E-mail : investor@jublfood.com, website : www.jubilantfoodworks.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER  ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

Particulars

For the quarter ended

Notes:

1

Rs in lakhs

Adjustments to increase (decrease) in net profit

Quarter ended

30th June, 2019

comparable

basis

Changes due

to Ind AS 116

increase/

(decrease)

Quarter ended

30th June, 2019

as reported

Rent 9,211.61   (7,107.31) 2,104.30

Other Expenses 28,576.32   (74.00) 28,502.32

Depreciation and amortisation expense 3,781.69   4,295.28   8,076.97

Finance cost 26.27   3,923.75   3,950.02

Profit before tax 12,443.07   (1,037.72) 11,405.35

Less: Tax expense 4,290.10   (362.62) 3,927.48

Profit after tax 8,152.97   (675.10) 7,477.87

2

3

4

5

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: Noida (U.P.) SHYAM S. BHARTIA

Date : July 24, 2019 CHAIRMAN & DIRECTOR

DIN No. 00010484

-2-

The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 as reported in these standalone financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in

respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year. Previous period/ year

figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.

Segment Reporting: The Company's Business activity falls within a single business segment i.e. Food and Beverages in terms of Ind AS 108 on

[…]

Paid-up share capital (par value of INR. 10 each fully paid)   13,196.90   13,196.90   13,196.90   13,196.90

 Other Equity   112,766.87

 Earnings per equity share (par value of INR. 10 each)

(not annualised)

 i)   Basic ( in INR.)   5.43   5.96   5.47   24.23

 ii)  Diluted ( in INR.)   5.43   5.96   5.47   24.23

-1-

Particulars

For the quarter ended

STATEMENT OF  CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER  ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

 JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED
 CIN NO. L74899UP1995PLC043677

Regd. Office : Plot No. 1A, Sector – 16A, Noida – 201301 (U.P)

Corporate Office – 5th Floor, Tower D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector-127, Noida – 201304 (U.P)

Contact No: +91-120-4090500, Fax No: +91-120-4090599, E-mail : investor@jublfood.com, website : www.jubilantfoodworks.com

Notes:

1

Rs in lakhs

Adjustments to increase (decrease) in net profit

Quarter ended

30th June, 2019

comparable

basis

Changes due to

Ind AS 116

increase/

(decrease)

Quarter ended

30th June, 2019 as

reported

Rent 9,326.31   (7,199.19) 2,127.12

Other Expenses 29,002.96   (74.00) 28,928.96

Depreciation & Amortisation expense 3,902.92   4,355.48   8,258.40

Finance cost 26.27   3,967.10   3,993.37

Profit before tax 12,128.20   (1,049.39) 11,078.81

Less: Tax expense 4,293.25   (362.62) 3,930.63

Profit after tax 7,834.95   (686.77) 7,148.18

2

3

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED

Sd/-

Place: Noida (U.P.) SHYAM S. BHARTIA

Date : July 24, 2019 CHAIRMAN & DIRECTOR

DIN No. 00010484

-2-

Ind AS 116 - Leases, has become applicable effective annual reporting period beginning April 1, 2019. The Group has adopted the standard beginning

April 1, 2019, using the modified retrospective approach for transition. Accordingly, the Group has not restated the comparative information, instead the

cumulative effect of initially applying the standard has been recognised as an adjustment to the opening balance of retained earnings as on April 1, 2019.